

Proclamation

WHEREAS, Native American Heritage Month honors the rich tapestry of Indigenous peoples interwoven into the history of this country and celebrates their rich and diverse cultures, traditions, and histories; and

WHEREAS, Native Americans are descendants of the original, indigenous inhabitants of what is now the United States; and

WHEREAS, Native American people have made important contributions, have enriched our heritage, and continue to add to all aspects of our society; and

WHEREAS, our country is blessed by the character and strength exemplified by the Native Americans who have answered the call of service in our armed forces in greater numbers per capita than any other group in the United States; and

WHEREAS, during the month of November, we honor our native people, specifically our local Snoqualmie Indian Tribe, and recognize their continued contributions in strengthening the diversity of our society.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Katherine Ross, Mayor of the City of Snoqualmie do hereby proclaim November 2024 as

NATIVE AMERICAN HERITAGE MONTH

in the City of Snoqualmie and encourage all residents to honor and recognize the indigenous people of this land.

APPROVED, this 12th day of November 2024.

Katherine Ross, Mayor Proclamation No. 24-22 NATIVE AMERICAN HERITAGE MONTH